THURSDAY

Rule 2.118 The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from 2 3 5 B
administration to dissolution n

Name of Company Company number

AAG Electrical Limited 04368380

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds 2342 of 2009

District Registry

{full name of court)

(a) Insert full I’'We (a) Gordon S Goldie Allan David Kelly
name(s) and Tait Walker Tart Walker, Bulman House
address{es) of Bulman House Gosforth
administrator(s) Regent Centre, Gosforth Newcastle upon Tyne

Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 3LS

NE3 3LS

(b) Insert name and  having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) AAG Electrical Limited

address of the Bulman House, Regent Centre Gosforth Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 3LS
registered office of

company

(c} Insert date of on (c} 21 August 2009 by (d) the Directors
appointment

(d) msert name of  hereby give notice that :
appointor/applicant  the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 apply

We attach a copy of the final progress re

A G

Joint / Administratgr(s)

Dated 17 September 2040
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Gordon S Goldie
information in the box opposite but if Tant Walker
you do, it will help Companies House to Bulman House
contact you If there 1s a query on the Regent Centre, Gosforth
form Newcastle upon Tyne

NE3 3LS

The contact information that you give 0191 285 0321
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

public record

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
)de | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*AY78INNF*
ABO 60

23/09/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




TAIT WALKER

CORPORATE RECOVERY

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3LS
Tel [0191) 285 0321 Fax [0191) 284 9117 DX 60368 Gosforth www taitwalker co uk

TO ALL CREDITORS Our Ref
TO ALL PERSONS WHO HAVE HAD NOTICE OF GSG/ADK/AL/CL/10988
ADMINISTRATORS APPOINTMENT

If you telephone please ask for
Chris Lott

Date 17 September 2010
Dear Sirs

AAG Electrical Limited - In Administration
Final Report to Creditors

In accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules™),
provide creditors herein with our final progress report following our appointment as Joint
Administrators of AAG Electrical Limited (“the Company”) on 2t August 2009

General Information

Included with and attached to this report are the statutory details of the Company and

. nformation regarding the appointment of Joint Admimstrators as required by Rule 2 110 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), together with a copy of Form 224B —
Administrators Progress Report and Form 2 35B - Notice of move from Admunistration to
Dissolution

Receipts and Payments Account

We attach for your information the Joint Admimistrators abstract of Receipts and Payments,
together with the estimated final outcome, as at 17 September 2010 We comment specifically
on major items within the receipts and payments account and on the Admimstration 1n general
herem -

As previously noted, the Company was subject to a restructure i 2008 whereby all assets and
liabilities were transferred to AAG Swepco Limited Following the restructure all trading was
conducted through Swepco All contracts previously entered 1nto by AAG Electrical Limited
were transferred to Swepco and all associated costs were borne by Swepco

Progress of Administration
We consider the Admimstration 1s complete As there 1s no property remaining which might

permit a future distribution to creditors, the Company should now proceed to dissolution, in
accordance with the proposals

MEMBERS Dawid R Arthur FCA Anthony L Crawley FCA Graham J Moore FCA Gordon 5 Goldie FCA FABRP Mark R € Brunton BS¢ [Hons] FCA ATII Michael A Smith BA [Hons) FCA, Andrew J Moorby
ACAATIL Altan O Kelly FCCA MABRP CF Stephen C Plasktt B5¢ (Hons) FCACF Brian A Ladlaw BA CA ASSOCIATES Chnstopher § Hodgson BA ons) ACA AT Mawis V Lawtey FCCA Jubie Harrison
FCA Lynn Marshell MABRP Adnienne Paterson ATl la:n S Richardson BA [Hons) ACA CF Simoen M } Brown BA (Hons! ACA

by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

Tait Walker Corperate Recovery 1s a trading style of Tait Walker Advisory Seraces LLP .b{" ‘N OE: THE INSTlTUTE
Company Number QC340418 Registered n England fred

Registered Address Bulman House Regent Centre Gosforth Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 3LS g ? ; . OF CHARTERED
% v @

Gordon Smythe Geldie Allan David Kelly and Andrea Lynn Marshall are licensed to act as insolvency practitioners S 5 ACCOUNTANTS
=




In accordance with Rule 2 110(2) (a) of the Rules, we summanse below our proposals

Proposals

1

The Administrators continue to manage and wind down the affairs and assets of the
Company, collect and recover outstanding book debts as required, settle any
admumstration expenses where such expenses are incurred for the purpose of the
administration, and realise any other remaining assets of the Company as applicable

The Administrators are authorised, where applicable, to make distributions to secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors

The Admunistrators, 1n order to conclude the Administration following the realisation
of the assets, will register a notice with the Court and Registrar of Companies under
Paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to dissolve the Company

The Administrators investigate and, 1f thought approprate, pursue any claims that the
Company may have against any person or entity including, without limitation, officers
and former officers of the Company

The Administrators carry out any other act and generally exercise their powers 1n a
manner conductive to the successful achievement of the proposals outlined herein

The Administrators may seek an extension to the Administration if deemed necessary
by the Admuimstrators to achieve the purpose of the Adminustration

The Administrators fees are approved on a tume cost basis and expenses, including
Category 2 expenses, may be drawn on account from time to time 1n hine with their
firm’s policy *

The Admunistrators shall be discharged from liability pursuant to Paragraph 98(1)
Schedule Bl of the Act 1n respect of any action of theirs as Admimistrator when they
cease to be Joint Administrators at a time fixed by the secured and/or preferential
creditors or 7 days after the filing of the their final progress report with the Registrar
of Companies, or as approved by the Court

Amendments

There have been no amendments or significant deviations from the proposals outlined above

Outstanding Matters

There are no matters outstanding



Professional Advisers

On this assignment, the Administrators have used the professional advisors listed hereafter,
together with details of the basis of our fee agreement with them:

Name of Professional Advisor Nature of Work Basis of Fee Agreement
Summers Inman LLP Quantity Surveyors Percentage of Reahsations
Pinsent Masons Solicitors Time costs

Our choice was based on our perception of their experience and ability to perform this type of
work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with
them We consider that the fees charged are reasonable 1n the circumstance of this case

Administrators’ Fees

Enclosed at Appendix II 1s a summary of time costs as prescribed by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 A copy of Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 - A Guide to Administrators Fees
can be downloaded from http //www icaew com/index cfm?route=146784 or provided upon
written request from this office

We also enclose a copy of Tait Walker - Statement on Remuneration and Expenses in
Insolvency Proceedings which details our current charge out rates and expenses recovery
policy :

Total time spent to 20 August 2010 on this assignment amounts to 129 hours 36 munutes
resulting 1n time costs of £22,407 60 A further amount of £2,288 00 has been expended by
Tait Walker prior to the appointment of the Admimstrators of which £2,288 00 1s attributable
to obtaining the Admnistrators appointment, and assessing whether Administration was the
most suitable route for the Company Pre appointment time not specific to obtaining the
appointment and assessing the suttabihity of the Admunistration has not be recovered by Tait

Walker

Our remuneration has, where appropriate, been approved by the secured and preferential
creditors

Dividend Prospects

As detailed 1n our earlier correspondence, no funds were available to enable a distribution to
the unsecured creditors 1n this instance Any funds available will be made available as part of
any distibution by AAG SWEPCO Limited

Conclusion

We believe that the objective of the Admimstration has been achieved and that no property
remains which might permut a distnbution to creditors As such, there are no further matters
that require the Company to remain 1n Administration, and the Company should proceed to
dissolution as outlined within our proposals




|

A notice to move the Company to dissolution has been filed at Compames House 1n
accordance with paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 Once the
registration of the notice at Compames House has been completed, which we anticipate will
happen within the next 7-10 days, the Administration ceases and the Company will move to
dissolution three months thereafter

Should you wish to discuss any of the contents within this report, please do not hesitate to
contact Chnis Lott

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
AAGQG Electrical Limited

Gordon $mythe Goldie & Allan David Kelly
Joint Admimstrators

The affairs, business and property of the Company are beng managed by Gordon Smythe Goldie and Allan David Kelly as Joint
Admunistrators, who act as agents of the Company and without any personal liabtlity



Statutory Details
Company Information
Company Name
Previous Name
Company Number

Date of Incorporation
Trading Address

Registered Office

Principal Activity.
Appointment Details
Date of Appointment
Appomtment made by
Court details

Court Reference

Admmstrators Appointed

Admunstrators Address

Admuinistrators function

Changes 1n office holder

Extension of Administration

EC Regulation on Insolvency

Appendix I

AAG Electrical Limited

n/a

04368380

06/02/2002

17a Bishopton Lane Stockton on Tees

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle
upen TyneNE3 3LS

Electrical and mechamcal contractors

21/08/2009

Directors

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District
Registry

2342 of 2009

[P Number 5799
IP Number 9156

Gordon Smythe Goldie
Allan David Kelly

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle
upon Tyne NE3 3LS

Any act required or authorised under any enactment to
be done by an adminstrator may be done by any one or
more persons holding the office of administrator from
time to time

/a

Extended to 20 February 2011

It 15 considered that the EC Regulation applies and that
these are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the
EC Regulation The company is registered in the UK
(England and Wales), trades within the UK and the
majority of its assets and creditors are entirely within the
UK




AAG Electrical Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
21 August 2009 to 20 August 2010

214272010 to 20/8/2010

RECEIPTS

Book Debts 000
PAYMENTS

Office Holder Remuneration 000

Bélgnce In Hand

Appendix IT

Total

7,500 00

7,500 00

0.00




payoene st 1ax[em 1] jo Asrjod A13A0091
sasuadxs pue Jurdreys sy s{reiap yorgm sBurpsavorg Aouaajosu ut sasusdxy pUe UOHBISUNWSY UO JUSWALIS - JaN[eMm

e jo Adoo v 201350 sy woyy 3sanbax usnum uodn papiaold 10 F§79p (=201, ULD X3PUL/UI0D MIBaT Auam/ Ty
WOoI PIPE0IUMOp aq Ued S99, SIOJBLSIUIWPY 0] apIng) y - § 20119B1J AdUsAjosu] Jo Juswaes jo Ldoo v

00°00s°L pawte[) $99.] (210,
vILLT 09°L0¥'TT 09°671 0L T 06 8¢ $CT TS SLEL [B10],
00 0T 00 t¥1 090 000 000 090 000 eIt ], Jo uonualay
19 €0T 00 0ISy 1) 44 000 0c9 oL el §¢¢ slaney Aloinjeng
[¥ 65¢C 00 ¥9L°L 08’9 000 000 0¢ € 0t t P1OSSY JO UOTIBST[EIY
00 0Z1 00 ¢¢s 09y 000 09 v 000 000 SIaHeN J2y10
00 021 00 219 or's 000 01 ¢ 000 000 saakojdwy
¥ Ll 00 O¥I1°8 SLbE 000 09 ¢ S Y 08¢ 8101920
LOVII 00 000°¢ 0€'92 0S L 06 ¥1 00 ¢ 060 $1011pai1y)
6L 5C1 09 $89°¢ 0£°6¢ 0T L1 0S¥ 019 0¢ 1 Buwuueld 2 urwpy
ary e voddng uondun,[ Y10
A[NOH 98BISAY | 31500 Wi | SINOK [BJ0], | 29 WiWPY [10)ensuiwpy | 1o8euepy | tsupeq | o uoneosiyisser)

sInoy

*(Syrun pnuiw 9 3°1) ANOY UE JO (1°( JO SHHUN Ul PIPI0III S§ AW |

010Z 1sn3ny (Z 01 00T ISNEny |7 woaj anjea 1no 331eyd pue juads suny jo a[qe

NOILVYLSININAYV NI - QA LINI'T TVOIRLLOATE OVY



(9707 uady pasiaay) K1aaoday aeiodio) 1y NEL

Buipes], pue ‘stanpw sa40[dwy ‘SIONPIL)) “S101q(] ‘SI2S5E JO UOHEBSI[EIY ‘SUONBBNSIAU] “BUluUe] PUB UONROSTUNLPY  SWpn|at 308218 Buimo((0] UL J3pUN PIPLOIII SI N40m U [
SIINUIWE 9 §1 3N JO NUN YOBT QWIN 1BY) 1B PIPIOIAL SI UIHTHIPUN HIoM U3 JO 2B Y] PUB WHSAS SUIpu0as: Uil pasundwod 8 Suisn 589 WA 3 03 A[I390IP PAPIOIDL 51 YIOMISED UO JUSdS W],

06 96 Jye1s poddns ase)
orl 0s1 J0}BJ)SITIWPY / JI|PUBH ISED)
1] ¥4 oz Jadeuepy
0%z 052 A0322AI ] WEBOSEY
09T 08T JPupeg
§0 G 0T (7] 10T SIOATI] 60 70 [ o] 7a57)7)
Impy 15d (77 divy oY 3T (37 91%d e

Apuaima 218 apets aad sme1 N0 S8reys UMD WNTITNKEE 2y ] 1011pa1d 0] pa1uasasd oq [[1a 531ed pasiaal xajdwros Ajmnoiired 3q 01 pOWIIp SISBD U] SPESUI2A0
$, U1} JLp PUR UONBIIUI JO IUNODOE 3TN O] PA1SNIPE 318 PUB 13402 0] A|[edIpoliad pasiadl 3q ABw sajes no 381eyn) uonedyifenb pus aouatiadxs Buas[jas apiB yoes JO SENPIAIPUI UIImISq ATBA SHRI ]

53185 1IN0 ZIRYD JO [243] [RISUIB 1 Ul PAIIR[JAI 318 ING IWSWUTISSE A1) 0F ARI3Np pITIeY3 10U B 51500

PESYIIA0 IN[BA HE L TRSUDB 10 uonERSIIUIPE 19Y[BAY UB] [ROUSD AUB JO S1S00 9y | S JO siSAJBUR AUB UL)lA PAPN[ON 258 pus udwuisse s 01 Apcanp awm 281eyd (219 JEIS [BLIBIIOAS PUB SIAIYSED
se yans) voddns s Burpnjow WSULEISSE S U 310M OUM JJBIS || USNELIIPUN XI0M A ure(dxa o] sanerrsu Sunpoddns yim siiumn agnurw ¢ ut pIpUosds “ase9 o8 U0 XJoM AU 1B1Y] 2WN o Junoue
Ay yim patiquiod s151Y ) unrsad A3y 1RIR jJom 3 PUB JJEIS JO JaquIBL € Jo aousuadxa pug spys sy o1 sjeudosdde sajer ino aBreyd ash am pue sased Jo Ajzcfew 3 U1 3SN Im 1B SISBG 41 SI SIL

ﬂ TIEDg 1507y Auil]

13p|OY 2SU201[ SL 10 JJEIS JO SIIqUISI JOIUIS AQ Y 1BSP 3q (1M asuesyiufis Jo 1o x9[dwod oq o) pawsap s1enepy steudordds se uoisiatadns jo uoisiacid SUp LR S|is 1s1[R1D2ds pus aoususdxs
2 01 192[QNS JEIS 154 JO SIAGLISW 0) ISBD ) UM SysE utenao efajep 01 As1jod [euuou s Ama0oey smmrodio] 1ayje el ST pouuopad NIom U JO SSIUIANBIALIS 1S0D I FSNUIXKEW O} SIPIO Uf

ADriod

r

p2Fuajjeyo 9q 0} 593] J0] WISIIBYIW Jua[eAINDS Ou 51 Emﬁw ‘0107 |udy 9 210j3q pacuawiwoed sjuswiuredde Lousaosw tof ssijdde ||ns yoiym ‘vone|siBe| pio gt Japun

padua|[BY? 2q AjIuanbasqns JOUUED UONBRUNLIAIL 1B UL} ‘pasdes
SBY U0 panodal polad 2U3 10§ UCHEBIAUNWAY § I3P[OY 321170 31 AFUI[RYD 0 2u A 9910 Modas A Jo potlad Ul Ul UMBIP $33) JO |2A9] SY) PUB PAIB[NIIED a5 §33] 21 Yaym uo siseq Ay afua|jeyd pue
UOREBLLIOTHI JBULING }39S UBD SIOUPALD MOy 250[ISTP 1SN Lodal 4ons AUB ‘UOIIE|SITa] MaU 311 JSPU[]  SISC0 Yans Jo S3NEL 3TRIAAR 311 995 0) S1us1inal U1 S(qRUS OS[E [[IM PUE PILIMIUI SISOD JWN PUB UMEp
UCORIFUNILAL U} JO umopealq 8 apiacad [m Lodal sy 101paid 4o 01 0S[8 puR 3211Iuwod Luv o) papiaord 3q [im 10daa oipouad v *paaordds u29q SBY UCHBIUNWAI § JIP[OY IO I JO SISEG Y] DU

GAO931 10 S £AN uA], uodn ansBImMaN “YL0JSeN ‘nua)) WaBay IOl wewng {7 SIIAIRS AIOSIAPY 1aNjem NE] JO UoSIMp v ) Ausaodey amadion
e trel woy pasanbal oq Aew Adod prey v Apaneugjy  S3PME SI01IDALI/AOUSA[0SU/S5113e] R IRqUISUaes MItsFELoT /301 Ud]S Rapuijla03 matarmmmyy OITY WOl fApEo[umOp pue passaoos

3 ueo ssping asay) jo Adod v (6 JIS) 6 0119B1F ADUDIAJOSU] JO JUSWINEE Ylim Pansst SapIng Jo s311aS & Ui s|qe[teae 218 2dA) ased yaea Jof paaoidde a1 €333 $,19pj0Y L0 UR MOY INOGE |ITI3P 15yLIN ]

unos ayy 10 ‘Bunaaw jg1auad ut SI0UPAID AR Yorym Surjie] ‘sionpals sy Aq paiuiedde 51 9uo J1 9smIIioD e Aq Ljjersusd ‘eacidde o 10a(qns aue uaunutodde senoned e 103

195 S3SEQ JO UCNELIQIIO [0 SI58q 24 ] uaunuiodde aures ay Uity SYSE] 1USIALJIP 10J PIST 3q O] Saseq 23] JUSISHIP SMO[[E UOME]sIBa] mau 3] 5358q 29) 2aliewnfs o Ljdde Aew am moy swedxa 199ys

. SIYL 3SEI ¢ 0) PIZIBYD 31 $33 §,19P[0Y INJJO UE MOY U0 AI[IGIX3]] 10W MO[[B G1 JOPIO UL 3WN JBY) WOl pasusauwiwos sjusunuodde Aduaajesui 10f g1oz [13dy W padueyd sem uone[sidaf Aousajosut syl
NOIIDAAOULINT

SONIAITDOUd AINTATOSNI NI SASNAIXT ANV NOLLVHANNIIWAY NO INFIWFLYLS - AHIAODTY ALVHOJHOD HIMTVM LIVL

xipuaddy




{010z pady prrnay) Azaroday ajerodio)y Jaqjemg NBY

LD, uon ]

asea siy} 0] djqeaipdde 2q jou ABUI S UIBHAD pue USSP
51 9582 Aduaa|osut AA3 JBLR PIIOU 29 PINOYS 1] BUIMO{{0] A *01 PAIIWIL] JOU 08 INQ *pNio Aew 2mpasold Lousalostt ve BuLnp $3u0FAED WopNBAIq JWn 3ATId3dS3I M W ym J[Eap AjEndA) Sranmp

NIXVIYAAN SHSVL TYOIdAL

123ys 1ad dg 01 dn 1e Bundosotoyd afeyoss Aew 1B WBL, M9 sfwI01s JusUMoOp B ‘Bunuud ‘SOTIDE} UGHESIUNILLOD *S1IY WOOL *AISUOTIRIS 7 YONS S311[I0R] [RILIIIUI JO 150D PARIO|[E
10 PRUUYS O JUSWS[2 UR IPHIOU IIYM USSP puw sasuadxa aBreyasl A[jeardL 100 op g-17] 9014195 AI0SIAPY [, 18] *‘Buiddoomoyd jo uondaoxs sy i 28RI01S [RUISIUT pUB SaIY WOOS RN
‘Buikdooceyd are sjuswsesmgsip 7 41083183 JO S3[dWEXY SOUBADPE W SI011P3IS AQ paaoidde Buiaq s3reyd JUSWSSINGSIP 31 JO SISEq A 0) 193(gNS “I1EISS Y} WO} [JNJ U1 3jQRIIA0IZ] DB SUSLIDINGSIP IS
W23 JG01d B spnjaw Aewr L3t Sojpus aatoawt Aued partp B AQ 9EISS 41 01 PAINQLIIE 10U 358 K1 ‘HEIs? oy o) peIEYIal PUB 4T 59011 AJOSIAPY IaN[em MBI AQ paundul 218 - sasuadxd 7 Alodamy

Jauonioelg A5uaA10suf U o pasodun suonediqoe AJCIIEIS [0 WNSA) B $8 958D 4oe U1 pasinbal 218 1841 SINIWISINGSIP B
Buisiusape pue puoq Aeuad ngioads @ BUtutelq  95BD S Yl UDHOSULOD Wi Sa3Ko]dws SI puUe Jax[ep teL AQ paumout sesusdxs pesinquia: £sadosd pue sae) 3[eas anuaasy puslu] paacsdde 18 sfeajiu
[9aen paotoaut *‘Bunuud (B9 31y 100 [eUIAXe *aBrI01s uawmOop [RWS1Xa 9503 12 a8msod ‘sjjeo suoydaps sjqeynuapr *puoq Apeusd nyoads ‘$39) yoress Auedios ‘sap Sunspunt] Asuow ‘Buisiusape
3582 OF PATWI] 10U 318 1nq Spnjow ABw sasuedxa asay ], Aued paip oy Aq pIdloaun Junotwe suy Jo a3reyda1 v Aq “91EISS 24 JO J[Eyaq uo awied SpRI SBY WL SUYL 215UM IO TSI Iy WOy JuswAisd anp B
£q 1auuta sronpsd jo feaosdde Joud U1 INOYIM 1S3 U1 WO [J1) U I[GRIDA0III AU SSWSSIMASIP 9SAY T JITIS3 A ‘01 PAINGLINE A[19311p 3q UBD II0JRIY] PUE “0) 33USI13)31 SINBUW IHIOAUE AU} *1aN8| 3y JO
9582 31 U “(Pwres Aty Jo sAojdwa / sawred B 10) 4T $321AL3G LIOSIAPY 13N[BAY NEL 10 SIRISS AL JO JWred 34 Ur JIy2 S YdIYm *Aured pIryg) & Wolf 3210AW UB 0) 9]qRIJIS A[OAIp 218 - sasuadxa | JoZae)y

7 Ao8am)) 10 | AzoBaiey) 12113 sv pesLIoBeD 21u SJUALSSINGSI]  SI0)NPALI 01 PISOJISIP
A[[n} 2 1SNW 2NEISD A JO UOHELSIUNUPE ) YiM UORIIULOD Ut JIP|OH 320 Y1 AQ PALIOOUI SJUSWLAsINGSIpP jo 132d5a1 U1 UOREJO||B WIIIISINGSIP JO Siseq a4 siuswannbal amsopsip o jo wud sy

SINIWASH1ESIA

I0SIAPY 1S1[EadS 1Y)
aualy aesg

siohaang Anuend)
SIUBIUNOIDY

sianjep / S193uonanNy
SIoSIApY [eBa / stonanjog

sapnsul 1By W5 2y *pajonnsw wsBy s Aq apew s8reys sy uodn paseq 1509 18 pafeyD

SISO S.INIFDV

e Butjieaasd agt 1 [V A 011020QNS 9q |{tm 21BISI JUIA|OSUL 3] ©) PROIOALI UCITRIUNUIAI §, J9P|CYINL0 Y |

TGV

s1seq 31 2a0.ddr 01 S1031pasd yse pue sjeudordde 1 si158q SIYY 1By YU am Aym Buinejdxs uoneuogul ayury Fpiacsd [[tm om SYSE} JU2IaIp
10} SIUNOUIR 135 UILSLEP JO YSBL & 1O} JUNOLE 135 2 9TIRYD 01 ay1] PNom am 3J3UAL  SYSE] WUAIALIP 0] PIsn 2q UBD SIUNOLWLE 135 JUSI3YJI(]  JUNOUIR 135 & 1& padIeys 2q 01 599 smo|[e uonejsiia) mou oy

FISOg 93 paxig
sisuq
o 2a0sdds 0 s10upa1a yse pue sreudaidde stosiseq sip B g o4 Ays Swiredxa uoneuLojU 1My apLaoid [ am s1S8q aFmaiad B UO S19558 JO 3dAL 16 19SSE AUB IR[EL 01 IYI] PNOM IM DIIUA
§1285% Jo sadA] 1o S1955% JuaIip 10} pasn oq tred soBmusaiad I AP ©1 SBY 1IPEOY 23UF0 2 yIiym yua Auadosd s jo anjea a jo s8euaniad € uo peBreyd aq oF 5295 SMo[[R UONE[SITA] Mau Ay

(Y« [+]T7F ¥

xtpuaddy .



(oroc puedy pasunas) A134033Y ajerodio)) 13¥y[EA, NEL

(a1qeondde p1) puapraip jo juawided pue uone[naes ‘pus *swie|> [enuarajaud jo uonespnipe
PUZ m3la2l "SI0JIpRLd [BNURIAJeId v uonBdlunwwes Suoluo e Jenussayard Jo UENENOMED Jo M1AI1 ‘wre[d 0 Aiqe Jo s101paId [enuasdend [enumoed SwiAnou pue Swikjnuept JERGE AL

510108
s Suwijesp pue FUNSADSIE puB ‘JAPUNAIAY) UCHNGLOSIP PUB WHED AUR JO M3IA2] “JOJIPALD Pamoas yim UORENUNWWeD Buoduo ‘Jonpato pamaas o Swuoda ‘Aumoss Jo Aipiua Swwnjuod “Paioag

S1011pai2 JO S3SSE[D [[B M Buresq

a7 1P, ]

U1 paanbal sBunasw AUe Yiim JANRE0 3WWeD) SI0UpaD)
oy 203 saepdn pue spodes 3o uonemedad ‘sBunesw feuy jo Suiploy i pw setpador sjuswded pue sidisasl Suipniour suodal [suly o uonemdaid ‘siugwked pus sidieaas Buipniour S10UPI 0] SHOSS
ss3804d Jo uonwredasd sresodosd jo uoneredasd Jadedsmau / 239ZBO) W YasuL 10 SUIAPE Jo uoliemdaid “Uno) Jo/pue sauedilon Jo JOsIBaY 01 SWMAI Jo uoissiwgas Suaunuiodde Buimop|o) sionpa1d 0
simapuedal jo uoneredard *Bunssw szompass Jo Suipjoy pue ueneredasd Swipnyour Aouaajosur U FUILdOa UoESIBa] SNOLIEA 1) Uhm AldWwod 01 palmbal sranew Aomes gum Swieap pue Suiyenapury

sasnopf oo

Sunepo paBuajjeys 21 510)101[0s YPm Buiste] pue Bunonnsut pue Iaune(asip 3wimolo) sared panyl pue sanumedwo))
J0 Jenst8ay 07 SWIAJ JO UOISSIWUQNS "SIISSE / SISEI| SHOISUO FUILE[ISIP IO JpUALInS ‘Gasse 71 o Yipdn FurFeusu pue JuiueLy ‘Suye y003s JuUBWIRD 1)) Yum Fupuodsaliod ‘5I9sse 211 YIIM PAIRIDOSSE
wawsarBe Aue Buimoiaas ‘siesse Aued pIryl JO UODEBOGNUAP! SAPO[OUI Iom MY (D)2 DBSSE Pasea| 40038 JuswuBISUOD sseyamd any ‘apn Jo  uoneAasesal Surpnpour) sjesse Aued paigy ||e Y Bureagy

3] JO HOUDAIZ T

“19B[UOD 2[BS AUB BUIMINADI pUR SIONM(OS Yuim Bnsie) pue Funannsur
pue ‘siagjo [Buuiod Junenodsu pus Buissasse ‘siefe pue sienjea v Suistel] sremonied safes jo uoneledad ‘uondapos Surduens ‘(weisAs Buneay jo Buiwesp 8§ 3) sjuswannbar samst pue apedug
211 yna Bunkdwes ‘spusta ans (919 Amass ‘sourmsur FnBurie) sesse yons o uonvaissaud Uy sapnpout ypom g (19 Wwswdmbe s:nditos ‘sapiyaa ‘ssaaford ur yrom Cauyosw 73 weyd “yueq 1e yseo
10015 Judwdinba 33 smyiumy § 2) s1as58 [enEyYs pue (112 sYBUAdOD Y|mpood ‘slumed ‘Auadord [Tmoayaur) s1asse s|gIBuBIL ‘(ployassea) puE pjoysaly) Auadoid Butpnjou si0jqap Supnioxa 5SST 180 |V

SIaSS} JO UCHBSTTDIY

WIWa[Nes Aue Jo uonenoFau pur “IOE] JO IBUNOISIP 3210AUT AUB Ylim yostel[ ‘siusfe uonod|joo 19ap
10 SI07I31|0S M 3USPUOdSILIOD PUEB UOSIEI] “UOHONISUL *R101QAP I 19EIU0D [E19UaR ‘SHNASIP # SWIB[OIAIUNOD 10/Pie 5Isu0dsal AU JO JUSWISSISSE PUE MIIADS "GP 199[[09 03 SI0IGap ym Supuodsanos
‘919 s13ps0 ‘Asariap o yooxd ‘ssotoaui Butpniowi a9uapiaa Fuipeddns jo uonaa[oo ‘suie|? ‘spunyal us Jo UCTESYNULPI PUE 138P3| SI0IGOP JO UOHEBIJIOUODSL “BIEMIJOS 100 U0 133Pa] SI0IGap JO L3jSurt]

swogeg

23 saunp Asmanpy jo yasesiq
‘90URSEISIW *IN|BAISPUN JE LUONOBSURD 'S20uatajaid EUIpn[oUl SUONOBSIRI) UIPIOAUE PUB (AU J1) 3JHIWIOD SI0)PRId AU Jo 1sanbal a4 18 swan stjtaads w1 ueuapun ¢ 0s]e AW SUONESNSIAUL [BUOIIPPY

9861 10 uonedyijenbsi s1030a11( Avedwe)y sy Japun uotiepinbiy or Joud sieak ¢ ayi ut S1013a0p (e uo uedal e Jo
UOISSIIQNS PUB UQNRULIOJUI JO UONE[[03 SIUN0OJE AIOIMEIS JGE[IBAB ISB[ U] YlM SIBYE JO JUIWSIEIS SUY) UT PAISI] $IASSE 4t JO M2l “saned pare1oosse pue Auedwios sy Uaamiaq SUoNIeSUBD AUB JO MITAD]
*{uedwos a1 Aq useLIPUN SUOTIOESUBD jUBq JUI0AJ [[B JO MILASI ‘SI0IANP U JO 190PUD ou BUILIIN0I SIONPaId sul AQ pastel SIapew AUB JO M3IADI *SaliBUUCNSIND SIOIDANP JO MIIAIL PUE UORE||OD)

SHOTDSTSaau]
s211082180 Jat0 o1 Bunejas aouapuodsaiiod orioads Swmpnoxs souspuodsalros [erauad |y
Nuﬂmﬁ:mﬂhmhﬁu

sBunoour 258 (RN pue ‘s:epdn 258D *SMa1A31 ucissardoud aseo fewann ‘Fuify ‘sprooas
pue s3j00q Aueduton jo sususurew SuioBuo pue Ifdn “3aueInsut [RIRUsE AUB ‘asueusjuiew puoq wosuo pue puoeq Jiy1oads BUILIRIQO ‘SEOBINIOU0Sa] YUkq ‘Bunjueq ‘Buissiyses ‘Suuteld pue AFajeas yse)

xipuaddy




{0108 ey paswasy £134032Y Net0duo)) 1 NEY

$UIIN SNOJUE([IISIW PUE "SWINIII JUAUWIACE [eaus8 ‘(5911082780 J3UE0 S WM JOU ST 11 IUAIX3 341 01) 20uapuodsanod 101001p
(o9 xe] uoumodio)) ‘L v A JO 193dsal w1 HYWH 01 swmar waunwodde 1sod Aue jo Sursseoord Supnjour) uonexm: ‘jaaen Swipnjau sauoBIEd 3A0GE ) Jo AUR OWI [[8) A|[BULIOU 10U PIROM YdIym SUS3I[

SIEOR 47510

N3 JAVd
LV A Se yans asuejdwos Suipen yitm Suijesp pue ‘s1olipass paunoes 7 siopuny o} Suruoedar ‘spodes Fuipen jo uvoneredasd ‘sionarjos ynm Buisiei] pue Bunongsur ‘siunsur g Fuisier *sanss1 aane(siga)
pum AJajes ¢ yHeay itm Buifeap 's1oupald ssamp m Suiep ‘Suipen FuroBuo $$955T 01 sMaraas jewjur ‘sianddns pue siawolsnd ‘savdojdwa Y Burjeap ‘Buipen asiaJadns pug royuow ¢ dauasaad
sus BnoZuo ‘sronddns pue SIAWOISRY s IpEN JO suum BuloBuo Buissasse ‘M3 s1SA[BUB YSU ‘s30mosas Aueduiod ‘siSED3I0) O]} 4S8 pue 1joid jo uoneredzid Eupnpoun apea 01 AN|IGRIINS JO JUILISSISSY

UIpD4]

souzpuodsaliod sadojdwa FnoFuo pue “pun, ULINSU] [BUCTIEN 01 UOISSIWIGNS PUE S0 WIRLD JO UOIE]|0D JUWINNUT
Fupumsino jo UCIIENI[ED 'PUNJ JIUBINSU[ [BUOTIEN] tWOIJ LIED SHEW O} SULIOJ JUBAI|AI 30 uonajdwlos ui 3ourisisse “Juepunpal s3adoidws Sun{ew pue ‘satou Aswepunpas Juinssi Juaunwmodds jo Burdmon

L3 oyt T

(3jqear[dde j1) puapialp paInaasun jo JuswAed pUE UORE[N{ED ‘PUE ‘SWIIR[D PAINIISUN JO UOEIIPNIPE PUR AINAIL ‘SWIR|D P2INI2SUN J0 SuIpIosal *1011pasd voisuad [esuatod yitm
Buijeap 's1001pa1d paINdISUN [E1UI0d PUT PAINISSUN WM LOREMUNUIIOD FnoBuo ‘suityal |y A Wwaunuiodde 3id jo uoissiugns ‘wiepd 0) Aujiqe Jo sI0upad pamaasun Butprou pue BuiAnuapl PaImII)

xipuaddy



